

**25.04.2022: xəbər**

### **Khazar University is at international exhibition organized by CELT Colleges**

CELT Colleges - International English Language Teaching Center hosted an Education Exhibition of Turkish and European Universities on April 23 and 24, 2022 at the Hilton Hotel in Baku. Along with about 30 universities in Turkey and Europe, Khazar University also participated at the education exhibition.

Khazar University aroused great interest among participants, and university staff provided detailed information to those interested and answered their questions. At the same time, the first steps have been taken to establish relations with a number of universities participating in the exhibition.

Khazar University was represented at the exhibition by Alovzat Amirbeyli, Director of Public Relations and Media, Lamiya Namazova, Head of Admissions and Student Affairs, and Arzu Badalova, Coordinator of the International Relations Department.

### **Xəzər Universiteti “CELT Colleges”-in təşkil etdiyi beynəlxalq sərgidə**

2022-ci il aprelin 23-ü və 24-də Bakıdakı Hilton hotelində “CELT Colleges” – Beynəlxalq İngilis dili Tədris Mərkəzi tərəfindən Türkiyə və Avropa universitetlərinin Təhsil sərgisi keçirildi. Təhsil sərgisində Türkiyə və Avropanın 30-a yaxın universitetləri ilə yanaşı, Xəzər Universiteti də iştirak etdi.

Xəzər Universitetinin sərgisi iştirakçılarda böyük maraq doğurmuş, universitet əməkdaşları müraciət edənlərə ətraflı məlumatlar vermiş, onların suallarını cavablandırmışlar. Eyni zamanda, sərgidə iştirak edən bir sıra universitetlərlə qarşılıqlı əlaqələr qurulması yolunda ilk addımlar atılmışdır.

Sərgidə Xəzər Universitetini İctimai əlaqələr və media üzrə direktor Əlövsət Əmirbəyli, Qəbul və tələbə şöbəsinin müdiri Lamiyə Namazova və Beynəlxalq əlaqələr şöbəsinin koordinatoru Arzu Bədəlova təmsil etmişlər.









**CAF** CELT  
**Xəzər Universiteti**  
Azərbaycan

**Trade Fair** CELT  
Colleges  
Azerbaijan



**Khazar University**  
INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS OFFICE  
Khazar University International Office  
kharuni\_international\_office  
Khazar International Affairs Office  
international@kharzar.org  
admissions@kharzar.org  
kharzar.org

**Khazar University**